remuneration as per the terms and conditions detailed w.e.f. April 01, 2019 till March 31, 2020 subject to the approval of shareholders.

The proposed remuneration from April 01, 2019 is as follows:

No Remuneration Slab (amount in INR) per annum

1 Annual gross salary INR 2,01,38,800 (Rupees Two Crore One Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred only) 

2 Perquisites Yearly

INR 27,600

3 Other Benefits

perquisite.

4 Performance bonus INR 70,00,000 (Rupees Seventy Lakhs only) per annum is assured. 

5 Cash based long term 

incentives

Maximum amount of *INR 2,50,00,000 (Rupees Two Crore Fifty Lakh only) as long-term incentive 

amount payable in January 2022 subject to achievement of company’s performance targets for 

3 years (CY2019 -CY2021) operating plan and approved by Board

1.  In case of absence or inadequacy of profit in any financial year, the aforesaid remuneration and perquisites shall be paid to

[...]

issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and that such systems are adequate and operating effectively.

2

The Board of Directors (“Board”) in its meeting held on July 12, 2019, approved the proposal for raising of funds for                                                                     
INR. 13,99,65,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crore Ninety Nine Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand only). The Board has passed a resolution, 
subject to receipt of approval of the shareholders and other requisite approvals, consents, as may be required, offer to issue and 
allot by way of preferential allotment, up to 15,500 equity shares for cash at a price of INR 9,030/- (including a premium of INR 9,020